
Florida Department of Transportation
RON DESANTIS 

GOVERNOR 
719 S. Woodland Boulevard 
DeLand, Florida 32720-6834

KEVIN J. THIBAULT, P.E. 
SECRETARY 

www.fdot.gov

Addendum 3

ADVERTISEMENT NUMBER:   RFP-DOT-18-19-5007-SJRB 
DESCRIPTION:  Central Florida Rail Corridor (CFRC) Bridge Steel Repairs for the St. John’s River Bridge (SJRB) 
DATE:   April 17, 2019  

You are hereby notified that the above referenced Request for Proposal (RFP), Section 2, Timeline, is 
hereby modified as noted below:  

“Optional” Public Meeting of the Technical Review 

       Committee and all Advisors to review the Technical 

       Proposal from the Lowest Proposer (same address 

       as in original RFP)                                                                      May 1, 2019                             11:00AM 

Selection Committee Meeting to determine Intended 

Award (same address as in original RFP)                        May 6, 2019                               9:00AM 

Posting of Intended Award                                                     May 6, 2019            10:00AM -2:00PM 

TO ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS NOTICE AND ALL CHANGES, PLEASE SIGN AND 
RETURN BY E-FAX TO THIS OFFICE @ (850) 412-8092 PRIOR TO April 29, 2019 at 2:00PM. 

Name of Company:   

Authorized Signature:  Date: ____________ 

FAILURE TO FILE A PROTEST WITHIN THE TIME PRESCRIBED IN SECTION 120.57(3), F.S. SHALL CONSTITUTE A 
WAIVER OF PROCEEDINGS UNDER CHAPTER 120, F.S.


